
Okla. Baptist (8-5,5-2 GAC) -vs- Harding (5-8,1-6 GAC)
01/12/23 at Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR

 
 

 
 
Okla. Baptist 64

Harding 62

Date: 01/12/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 450
Site: Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR
Referees: Mike Nabena, Kelly Hunt, Rob Wolfe

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Okla. Baptist 31 33 64
Harding 25 37 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 King,Paul * 31 9-15 1-3 3-3 0-7 7 1 4 2 0 3 22
00 Akhile,Bradley * 35 5-13 2-6 1-1 2-3 5 4 0 2 1 0 13
23 Doomes,Trey * 29 4-10 0-1 3-3 1-5 6 3 1 4 1 0 11
20 Green,Trey * 31 4-6 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 3 9
05 Brown,Ricky * 36 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 4 4
02 Scott,Ethan 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Barrett,Legend 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Udoumoh,Joshua 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Riggs,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 4-18 8-8 5-23 28 15 9 13 3 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 4-18   22.2 % 8-8   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Currie,Taylor * 37 7-10 0-0 8-8 8-5 13 1 0 2 1 1 22
01 McBride,Keyln * 40 6-15 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 3 16
24 Santiago,Ramiro * 25 2-10 2-8 2-2 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 0 8
03 Henderson,Sam * 27 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 1 4
15 Smithson,Stetson * 33 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-9 10 4 6 5 0 2 2
10 Marshall,Rylie 20 3-8 3-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 10
04 Morgan,Davis 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
42 Silva,Hugo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Majcunic,Hrvoje 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 10-28 12-14 11-25 36 13 13 16 1 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-12   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 7-16   43.75 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 20-54   37.0 % 10-28   35.7 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RICKY(in the paint) 19:45 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KING,PAUL --

19:29 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by DOOMES,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DOOMES,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:23 4-0 V 4

19:23 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
GOOD FT by DOOMES,TREY(fastbreak) 19:23 5-0 V 5

19:04 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKY --

18:49 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAM
MISS LAYUP by AKHILE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
18:30 TURNOVER  by SMITHSON,STETSON

STEAL  by BROWN,RICKY 18:30
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:24 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by BROWN,RICKY --

18:04 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR

18:01 MISS LAYUP by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 18:01
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 17:59
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 17:59
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ETHAN 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAM
17:28 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
17:27 TURNOVER  by CURRIE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by KING,PAUL 17:27
SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 17:27
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 17:27
SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 17:27
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKY 17:12

17:12 STEAL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
16:54 7-2 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SMITHSON,STETSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,SAM
MISS LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
16:10 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

REBOUND DEF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by AKHILE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
15:22 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAM

-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON
MISS 3PTR by AKHILE,BRADLEY 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAM
14:37 MISS JUMPER by SMITHSON,STETSON

-- REBOUND OFF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
FOUL  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 14:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29
SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 14:29
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 14:29
SUB IN by KING,PAUL 14:29
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 14:29

14:17 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

FOUL  by DOOMES,TREY 14:03
TURNOVER  by DOOMES,TREY 14:03



14:03 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
14:03 SUB IN by MORGAN,DAVIS
13:51 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
GOOD JUMPER by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 13:32 9-9

13:10 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAM
13:10 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,SAM
13:10 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAM
13:10 SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE

SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 13:10
SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 13:10
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 13:10
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 13:10
GOOD 3PTR by KING,PAUL 12:52 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,RICKY --

12:42 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KING,PAUL 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
12:13 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,DAVIS

STEAL  by GREEN,TREY 12:13
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:09 14-11 V 3

11:41 TURNOVER  by CURRIE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by KING,PAUL 11:41
TURNOVER  by KING,PAUL 11:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 11:26
SUB OUT by GREEN,TREY 11:26
SUB IN by BARRETT,LEGEND 11:26
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 11:26
FOUL  by BARRETT,LEGEND 11:20

11:15 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,DAVIS

MISS 3PTR by AKHILE,BRADLEY 10:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON

10:33 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --
GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL 10:24 16-13 V 3

10:07 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RICKY 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KING,PAUL 09:41
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LEGEND 09:41
SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 09:41
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 09:41
SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 09:41
SUB IN by GREEN,TREY 09:41

09:41 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITHSON,STETSON

SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKY 09:41
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 09:41

09:37 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
REBOUND DEF by AKHILE,BRADLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
09:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
09:02 SUB OUT by CURRIE,TAYLOR
09:02 SUB IN by SILVA,HUGO
08:48 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 08:06
SUB IN by KING,PAUL 08:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00



GOOD DUNK by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 07:47 18-18
07:25 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RYLIE

STEAL  by GREEN,TREY 07:25
TURNOVER  by DOOMES,TREY 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
06:53 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TREY(in the paint) 06:33 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by DOOMES,TREY --

06:33 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
06:33 SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON
06:33 SUB OUT by SILVA,HUGO
06:33 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
06:33 SUB IN by CURRIE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 06:33
SUB IN by BROWN,RICKY 06:33
GOOD FT by GREEN,TREY 06:33 21-18 V 3
SUB OUT by GREEN,TREY 06:33
SUB IN by BARRETT,LEGEND 06:33

06:15 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR

06:11 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KING,PAUL 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
05:43 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 05:40
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LEGEND 05:40
SUB IN by GREEN,TREY 05:40
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 05:40
GOOD 3PTR by AKHILE,BRADLEY 05:19 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by KING,PAUL --

04:53 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE
REBOUND DEF by DOOMES,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by AKHILE,BRADLEY 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
04:12 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

STEAL  by BROWN,RICKY 04:12
SUB OUT by GREEN,TREY 04:05
SUB IN by BARRETT,LEGEND 04:05
GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,LEGEND(in the paint) 03:53 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by KING,PAUL --
FOUL  by BROWN,RICKY 03:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
SUB OUT by BARRETT,LEGEND 03:41
SUB IN by GREEN,TREY 03:41

03:41 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --
MISS JUMPER by AKHILE,BRADLEY 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DAVIS
03:41 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,DAVIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
FOUL  by GREEN,TREY 03:30

02:49 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RYLIE
FOUL  by DOOMES,TREY 02:39
TURNOVER  by DOOMES,TREY 02:39
SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 02:39
SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 02:39

02:22 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,TREY 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DAVIS



01:33 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

01:13 FOUL  by MORGAN,DAVIS
01:13 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE
01:13 SUB IN by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE

GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL 01:01 28-25 V 3
00:41 TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL(in the paint) 00:25 30-25 V 5
00:25 FOUL  by MORGAN,DAVIS

GOOD FT by KING,PAUL 00:25 31-25 V 6
SUB OUT by KING,PAUL 00:25
SUB IN by RIGGS,CALEB 00:25

00:03 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
20:00 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DAVIS
20:00 SUB OUT by MAJCUNIC,HRVOJE
20:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAM
20:00 SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON

SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB OUT by RIGGS,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by KING,PAUL 20:00
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 20:00
TURNOVER  by DOOMES,TREY 19:45

19:45 STEAL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
19:23 TURNOVER  by SMITHSON,STETSON

STEAL  by BROWN,RICKY 19:23
GOOD 3PTR by AKHILE,BRADLEY 19:09 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by KING,PAUL --

18:44 MISS LAYUP by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOOMES,TREY 18:44
REBOUND DEF by DOOMES,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
18:32 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,SAM

STEAL  by BROWN,RICKY 18:32
TURNOVER  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 18:06

18:06 STEAL  by CURRIE,TAYLOR
17:59 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by AKHILE,BRADLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RICKY 17:48
REBOUND OFF by AKHILE,BRADLEY --
MISS DUNK by AKHILE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
17:32 TURNOVER  by SMITHSON,STETSON

SUB OUT by KING,PAUL 17:32
SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 17:32
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 17:32
SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 17:32

17:17 FOUL  by CURRIE,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ETHAN 17:03 37-25 V 12
ASSIST  by GREEN,TREY --

16:45 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKY --
SUB OUT by GREEN,TREY 16:32
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 16:32
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ETHAN 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,TAYLOR



16:09 37-28 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ETHAN 15:50
REBOUND OFF by AKHILE,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by AKHILE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 15:46 39-28 V 11

15:33 39-30 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

14:56 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
REBOUND DEF by AKHILE,BRADLEY --
TURNOVER  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 14:53
SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 14:53
SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 14:53
SUB IN by KING,PAUL 14:53
SUB IN by GREEN,TREY 14:53

14:40 39-33 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,TREY 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

13:56 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:52 41-33 V 8

13:28 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by DOOMES,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by KING,PAUL 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
FOUL  by GREEN,TREY 12:58

12:58 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
SUB OUT by GREEN,TREY 12:58
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 12:58

12:58 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
MISS JUMPER by KING,PAUL(in the paint) 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
12:32 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON
MISS 3PTR by DOOMES,TREY 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
11:50 MISS LAYUP by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR
11:44 41-40 V 1 GOOD DUNK by CURRIE,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KING,PAUL 11:31
11:31 STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31
11:13 MISS JUMPER by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --
GOOD JUMPER by AKHILE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 10:41 43-40 V 3

10:41 FOUL  by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 10:41
SUB OUT by KING,PAUL 10:41
SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 10:41
SUB IN by RIGGS,CALEB 10:41
GOOD FT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 10:41 44-40 V 4

10:16 MISS 3PTR by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

10:09 TURNOVER  by SMITHSON,STETSON
10:09 SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO
10:09 SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE

SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKY 10:09
SUB OUT by RIGGS,CALEB 10:09
SUB IN by KING,PAUL 10:09
SUB IN by GREEN,TREY 10:09
MISS 3PTR by KING,PAUL 09:48



-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RYLIE
FOUL  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 09:30
SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 09:30
SUB OUT by DOOMES,TREY 09:30
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 09:30
SUB IN by BROWN,RICKY 09:30

09:17 44-43 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE
-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON

TURNOVER  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 09:11
09:11 STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
09:11 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREEN,TREY 09:11
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ETHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:11 46-43 V 3

09:11 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,TREY --

08:10 FOUL  by MARSHALL,RYLIE
08:10 SUB OUT by CURRIE,TAYLOR
08:10 SUB IN by SILVA,HUGO

GOOD LAYUP by AKHILE,BRADLEY(in the paint) 08:07 48-43 V 5
ASSIST  by SCOTT,ETHAN --

07:44 48-46 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE
-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON

07:29 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29
SUB OUT by KING,PAUL 07:29
SUB IN by DOOMES,TREY 07:29
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ETHAN 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
07:11 48-49 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE

-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by SILVA,HUGO
06:58 SUB IN by CURRIE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 06:58
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 06:58
SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 06:58
SUB IN by KING,PAUL 06:58

06:50 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
GOOD FT by DOOMES,TREY 06:50 49-49
SUB OUT by GREEN,TREY 06:50
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 06:50
GOOD FT by DOOMES,TREY 06:50 50-49 V 1
FOUL  by DOOMES,TREY 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by MARSHALL,RYLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:34 50-50 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL 06:20 52-50 V 2

05:56 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON

MISS 3PTR by AKHILE,BRADLEY 05:34
REBOUND OFF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
FOUL  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 05:22

05:22 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SAM
05:22 MISS FT by HENDERSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by DOOMES,TREY --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKY 05:09
FOUL  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 04:52

04:52 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA 04:52



SUB IN by GREEN,TREY 04:52
04:52 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:01 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKY 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by HENDERSON,SAM
03:42 TURNOVER  by SMITHSON,STETSON

STEAL  by GREEN,TREY 03:42
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:36 54-56 H 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
FOUL  by BROWN,RICKY 03:27

03:25 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
STEAL  by KING,PAUL 03:25
MISS JUMPER by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by CURRIE,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by DOOMES,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 03:10 56-56

02:52 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RYLIE
STEAL  by KING,PAUL 02:52
MISS LAYUP by KING,PAUL(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RICKY --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RICKY(in the paint) 02:42 58-56 V 2

02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:33 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE
02:33 SUB IN by SANTIAGO,RAMIRO

FOUL  by AKHILE,BRADLEY 02:29
02:29 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR
02:29 58-58 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 02:29
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 02:29

02:10 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAM
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 02:10
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 02:10
GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL 02:00 60-58 V 2

01:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by GREEN,TREY 01:27
01:27 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 01:27
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 01:27

01:27 60-60 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by DOOMES,TREY(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 01:17
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 01:17

00:45 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE,TAYLOR

FOUL  by KING,PAUL 00:45
00:45 60-61 H 1 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR
00:45 60-62 H 2 GOOD FT by CURRIE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by AKHILE,BRADLEY 00:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,ETHAN 00:45
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
GOOD JUMPER by KING,PAUL(in the paint) 00:42 62-62

00:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON
REBOUND DEF by KING,PAUL --

00:11 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ETHAN 00:11
SUB IN by AKHILE,BRADLEY 00:11

00:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



GOOD FT by KING,PAUL(fastbreak) 00:11 63-62 V 1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
GOOD FT by KING,PAUL(fastbreak) 00:11 64-62 V 2

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


